years
2– 5

years
>5

years Total
   $ $ $ $ $
Other payables  - 18,642  -  -  - 18,642
Total  - 18,642  -  -  - 18,642

Contractual maturities for financial liabilities 2022

On

Demand < 1 year
1– 2
years

2– 5
years >5 years Total

   $ $ $ $ $
Other payables  - 29,008  -  -  - 29,008
Total  - 29,008  -  -  - 29,008

Note 10D: Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates will affect the
reporting unit's income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of
market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable
parameters, while optimising the return.

Interest rate risk

The reporting unit adopts a policy of ensuring that its exposure to changes in interest rates is
limited to the investing in high return deposits with no fixed term.

31

Shop, Distributive and Allied Employees’ Association, Western Australian Branch
Notes to the financial statements

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for
2023
   Effect on

Risk

variable

Change in
risk

variable %
Profit

and loss Equity
   $ $
Interest rate risk - [+ 1%] 3,811  -
Interest rate risk - [-  1%] (3,811)  -

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2022
   Effect on

Risk

variable

Change in
risk

variable %
Profit

and loss Equity
   $ $
Interest rate risk - [+ 1%] 3,901  -
Interest rate risk - [-  1%] (3,901)  -

Note 11 Fair Value Measurement

Note 11A: Financial Assets and Liabilities

Management of the reporting unit assessed that cash, trade receivables, trade payables, and
other current liabilities approximate their carrying amounts largely due to the short term
maturities of these instruments.

Note 12 Section 272 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009

In accordance with the requirements of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009,
the attention of members is drawn to the provisions of subsections (1) to (3) of section 272,
which reads as follows:

Information to be provided to members or Commissioner: